
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK  SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1015


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND JULY, 2016


MANUFACTURING WARSHIPS AND SUBMARINES


1015. SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE    j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether any Indian company has signed agreement with foreign companies for manufacturing warships, submarines, helicopters and aeroplanes in the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                      (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

     j{kk ea=h               ¼Jh euksgj ijhZdj½


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The details of agreements signed by Defence

PSUs with foreign companies are placed at Annexure.


The information concerning private companies is not maintained in this Ministry.


******


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1015 FOR ANSWER ON 22.07.2016


Agreements Signed by Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd (HAL)

Ser Product Type of
Aircraft

Foreign Company with which
agreement signed Country

1. PRENTICE Trainer PERCIVAL (now BAES) UK
2. VAMPIRE Fighter/

Trainer
DE HAVILLAND AIRCRAFT
CO. (now BAES)

UK

3. GNAT Fighter FOLLAND (now BAES) UK
4. HS-748 Transport HAWKER SIDDELEY UK
5. CHETAK Helicopter AEROSPATIALE

(now AIRBUS Helicopters)
France

6. MIG-21 FL Fighter MIKOYAN GUREVICH USSR
7. CHEETAH Helicopter AEROSPATIALE

(now AIRBUS Helicopters)
France

8. MIG-21 M Fighter MIKOYAN GUREVICH USSR

9. MIG-21 BIS Fighter MIKOYAN GUREVICH USSR
10. JAGUAR Fighter BRITISH AEROSPACE

(now BAES)
UK

11. MIG-27 M Fighter MIKOYAN GUREVICH Russia/USSR
12. DORNIER-228 Transport DORNIER GmbH

(now RUAG)
Germany

13. SU-30 MKI Fighter SUKHOI DESIGN BUREAU Russia
14. HAWK Trainer BAES UK


Agreements Signed by Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd (MDL)


Ser Product Foreign Company with which agreement signed Country

1. HDW Submarines HDW GmbH
(now Thyssen Krupp Marine Systems)


Germany

2. Scorpene
Submarines

Armaris (now DCNS, France) France


******

